3. Can accept the risk that the issuer or guarantor could fail to pay or perform its
obligations but otherwise are not able to bear any loss of their investment; and

4. Are willing to accept a level of risk to achieve potential returns that is consistent with
the summary risk indicator, specified in the KID.

The product is not intended to be offered to retail investors who do not fulfil
these criteria.

The following scenarios may help investors to understand the potential return of the
Notes at maturity. They are provided for illustrative purposes only, do not purport to give
any indication of how the Note may perform in the future and are not a reliable indicator
of future performance. Indicative returns should not be taken as any limitation on the
maximum possible loss or gain.

The scenario analysis does not take into consideration any tax implications or fees. The
below illustrates the capital growth (loss) investors may expect as a percentage of the
initial investment, payable at Maturity based on the indicative performance of the
underlying indices.

Relative
Outperformance of Euro
Stoxx 50 Index over S&P

500 Index

Relative
Outperformance (min.

zero) multiplied by
Participation Rate

Investor’s Expected
Return

50% 50% X 125% = 62.50% 162.50%

40% 40% X 125% = 50.00% 150.00%

30% 30% X 125% = 37.50% 137.50%

20% 20% X 125% = 25.00% 125.00%

10% 10% X 125% = 12.50% 112.50%

0% 0% X 125% = 0% 100.00%

- 10% 0% X 125% = 0% 100.00%

-20% 0% X 125% = 0% 100.00%

-30% 0% X 125% = 0% 100.00%

-40% 0% X 125% = 0% 100.00%

-50% 0% X 125% = 0% 100.00%

Sensitivity Analysis at Maturity

Market Risk - Investors in the Notes should have prior
experience of equity markets and of products featuring
embedded derivatives, or should take steps to familiarize
themselves with these products. Various factors may influence
the market value of the Notes, including, but not limited to
the performance of any underlying between the Initial
Valuation Date and the Final Valuation Date, levels of volatility
in the underlying markets and the implied future direction of
these. Changes to any of these factors, remaining life to
maturity and the credit quality of the Issuer, will affect